MINISTRY OF PUBLIC HEALTH HYGIENE AND EPIDEMIOLOGY

THE DEPUTY MINISTER

Calle 23 y N, CP 10400 Vedado, Ciudad de La Habana.

Telephone: (537)55 3324 and 333687.

Fax: (537) 8332312.

INSTRUCTION

re HEALTH WARNINGS TO BE CIRCULATED FROM 1 JANUARY 2009 PRINTED ON PACKETS AND PACKAGES OF CIGARETTES, CIGARS, SMALL CIGARS AND PIPE TOBACCO AS PER MINISTERIAL DECISION No. 275/2003.

A: NATIONAL AND FOREIGN USERS OF THE HEALTH REGISTER OF PRODUCTS MANUFACTURED FROM TOBACCO.

EFFECTIVE 1 JANUARY 2009:

The following health warnings shall be printed on the outside of packets and packages of cigarettes, cigars, small cigars and pipe tobacco and shall comply with the provisions of Ministerial Decision No. 275/2003:

- "STOP! YOUR KIDS ARE SMOKING TOO". MINISTRY OF HEALTH
- "SMOKING WHEN PREGNANT HARMS YOUR BABY". MINISTRY OF HEALTH
- "BE SMART, QUIT SMOKING". MINISTRY OF HEALTH
- "YOUR AIR AND MY AIR ARE THE SAME. SHOW SOME RESPECT!".
 MINISTRY OF HEALTH
- "YOU WANT TO LIVE A HEALTHY LIFE? DON'T SMOKE!". MINISTRY OF HEALTH

For information and action.

Done at Havana, 20 April 2008. "50th Year of the Revolution".

Dr. Luis Estruch Rancaño. Deputy Minister

True copy of the original